PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI433502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daewoo Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd.	07/26/2024
Sungilturbine Co, Ltd.	08/16/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Korea Institute of Industrial Technology	
Street Address:	5-3, HONGCHEON-RI, IPJANG-MYEON, SEOBUK-GU, CHEONAN-SI	
City:	CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	331-825	
Company Name:	Samsung Heavy Industries Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	GEOJE SHIPYARD, SAMSUNG HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD	
Internal Address:	530 JANGPYEONG-DONG	
City:	GEOJE-SI GYEONGSANGNAM-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	656-710	
Company Name:	Hyundai Engineering Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	HYUNDAI 41 TOWER, 917-9, MOK-DONG, YANGCHEON-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	158-050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8367880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6109934243

Email: danielle.murphy@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Murphy

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd

PATENT

REEL: 068305 FRAME: 0861

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 350 King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2102790-000007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Murphy	
SIGNATURE:	Danielle Murphy	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2024	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=signed Assignment_OPA10040US#page1.tiff source=signed Assignment_OPA10040US#page2.tiff

> **PATENT REEL: 068305 FRAME: 0862**

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 2102790-000007

Whereas, the Assignors: Daewoo Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd. And Sungilturbine Co., Ltd.

Are the owners of an invention entitled: METHOD FOR ESTIMATING A SIGNAL-TO-NOISE RATIO

for which a patent application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 24, 2010</u>, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/785,599</u>, now U.S. Patent No. <u>8,367,880</u>.

ASSIGNEESS (Full Names and Addresses) Korea Institute of Industrial Technology

5-3, HONGCHEON-RI, IPJANG-MYEON, SEOBUK-GU, CHEONAN-SI CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 331-825

Samsung Heavy Industries Co., Ltd.

GEOJE SHIPYARD, SAMSUNG HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD, 530 JANGPYEONG-DONG, GEOJE-SI GYEONGSANGNAM-DO, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 656-710

Hyundai Engineering Co., Ltd.

HYUNDAI 41 TOWER, 917-9, MOK-DONG, YANGCHEON-GU SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 158-050

are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignees to Assignors of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignees, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignors hereby warrant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors agree it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignees or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignors have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignors also grant to Assignees such control over any deposit made by Assignors as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

If the Assignors include more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

If any provision in this Assignment is held invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: 2102790-000007
	J. N. BAEK
	Signature
	Jung Wan Baek, President & CEO
	Name and Title
	July 26, 2024
	Date
	do
	Signature
	TA KWAN WOO, CEO
	Name and Title
	August 16, 2024
	Date

RECORDED: 08/16/2024